
Harvatex Engineering and Processing Co. Ltd,
Admin. Office: B-.1,3. Cround If loor, Cl'lCL l louse, lrrstitutiona.l Area, Sector-1, Noida,

Cautanr l3uddha Nagar, U.P. -"201301

CIN: L28939WIJ l982Pt.(1035023, Website: www.hepcl.co.in
Email: harvatex(2r)yahot-r.conr . in vestc:os(lr,)yahoo. com ; Ph : +-9 I - I 2 0 -49399 45

Date: |anuary 30,2023
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd
7- Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700001

Sub: Submission of Notice of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 & Share Capital Audit
Report under Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018
for the Quarter ended on December 31.2022.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith: -

Notice of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held on
Monday, February L3,2023 at 10:00 AM to consider and approve unaudited
financial results of the Company for the Quarter & Nine Months ended on
December 37, 2022 (Annexure-I).

a

a Share Capital Audit Report for the Quarter ended on December 3L,2022 as per
requirement of Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations
2018 (including any modification[s) or amendments thereof), read with other
applicable provisions, if any.

Please acknowledge the receipt

Thankingyou

Yours faithfully
For Harvatex Engineering & Processing Co. Ltd.

For Harvatex Engfeering and Processing Co' Ltd'

IW
)irectorlA'rl;rc t: :lc $i g'la:orY

Mohanan Thrayil C

(Director)
Enct as above.

Ref 18099 & 10018099csE Co

Regd. Office: 20/'J", Maharshi Dehendra Road,2nd Floor, Kolkata tWB)- 700007



Harvatex Engineering and Processing Co. Ltd.
Admin. Offrce: B-38, Ground Floor, GIjCL l'louse, lnstitutionalArea, Sector-1. Noida,

Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. - 201301
CIN: L28939WB1982PLC035023, Website:www.hepcl.co.in
Email: hawatex@.lyahoo.com, investcos(zlyahoo.com ; Ph: +9 1 -120-4939945

Date: February \3,2023
Kolkata Stock Exchange Ltd.
7- Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sir,

Ref CSEScrip Code: LBO99

Pursuant to provision of Regulation 30[2) & Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and other applicable provisions, if any, please

find enclosed herewith-

1. unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on Decemb er 3L, Z0ZZ

along with the Auditor's review report as considered, reviewed and approved by the

Board of Directors in their Meeting held on February '1.3,2023.

Further the Board Meeting Started at its scheduled time at 10:00 AM and concluded at !.1.1.*9 R fl

Please acknowledge receipt

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Harvatex Engineering & Processing Co. Ltd.

For Harvatex Engineering and Processing Co. Lid.

Mohanan Thrayil
(DirectorJ

[DIN: 0831.0232)

EncI: as above.

Signatory

:: ::::: -:: - ::i:: :i:; : -:.r

] -.. -t:; ,- j:.: : : '1-i: 
--i''.'

1. .. -:, \i i

Irdif,lt6t

Regd. Office: 20 /1, Maharshi Debendra Road, 2nd Floor; Kolkata {WBi- 7A0AA7



Harvatex Engineering & processing Co. Ltd.
Regd, Offlce: 2011, Maharshl Debendra Road,Znd Floor, Kotkata (WBJ_ 700007

Admin. Offlce: B-38, Ground Ftoor, lnstttutlonal Area, Sector-1, Nolda (U.p.) - Z0t3O1.
CIN: L28939WB[982PLCOZSOZ1, Webslte: wwwhepcl.co.tn

Unaudited Financial Results for quarter & Nine Months ended on 31st December,ZO2Z

Part I
Rs, ln

Particulars ended Nine Months ended
31.72.2 30.09.2022 37.t2.2021 3 1.1 31,03.2022

Notes

(a) Net Sales/lncome from 0perat,ons (Net exclse dury)

Other lncome 2.5 64.92 22. 22.86
lncome from 2.56

cost of consumed

Purchase stock-in-trade

and
stock-in-trade

in inventories offinished goods,

benefits 2.36
and 0.zt

(fJ Other expenses(A4y item exseeding 1006
relating to contjnuing operations to be shown separately)

the total expenses

0.80

3.22
lncome, flnance3, Profrt / floss) ftom operations before

costs and items 55.05 t7 13.51
lncome

finance costs
and Items

Profft from(Loss) ordinary
(0.66) (3.34) t7 13.51

6. Costs 0,00 0.01
from ordinary activltles flnance costs butProfit

items (0.6,6) (3.46) (3.341 55.04 77.47 t3,49
8. Items

from ordinary actlvltles bcforc tax (7 + 8)
(3.34 t7

10.

11.Net / (Loss) from ordlnaryactlvltlesaftertax(g +
(0.66) [3.34) 11. 16.89

12. Extraordinary items

13. |let Profft Tu forthe

- not to be
reclassified
14. Other lncontefor the period net

to Profit & Loss Account 1,1

/ (Loss) aftertaxesand Comprehanslve Income (13 I 14)

15. Comprehansive lncome for the perlod

(0.66) (3.34) I,

16. Paid-up equity share capital
Value of Rs 10 72.00 72.09 72.00

Audited Balance Sheer

77 Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Last

Basic
z.3sDiluted
2.35

19. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)
Rs

Basic

Diluted

Note:

aboveThe standaloneunaudited results6nancial ofHaryatex co LTAEngineering & Processing have been("the Companyt reviewed the CommitteeAudit takenand recordonby the ofBoardbythcof at thetrCornpany meeting held 13, Limited2023. reuewFebruary ofthese results required 33 SEBIof has beenunder Regulation Regulations,(LoDR) 20t5. the@mpleted by statutorytheof The Auditor issuedhas anCompany. Statutory unqualified report thereon

The2. financialAbove oftheresults have beencompany accordanceln withprepared lndian sectionunderONDAccounting Standards prescribedAS) ofThe133 2073Act,Companies read withAccounting(lndian Rules, as2015 amended-Standards)

figures has been regrouped/recrassified, wherever necessary to confom to those currentyear cla$ifi*tioyear /pefiod,

thd requiremeot of Regulation ofthe Listing 2015, the results aretn on the website ofCSE and on Company's website (M.hepct.co.in).

18. Earnings Per Share (bfore extraordlnary ltems)
Rs

Place: Noida For Harvatex Engineering and processing Co. Ltd.

For Harvatex Engineedng and Processing Co' Ltd'

l,ht--

Dated: 13/o2/2O23

Direc{orlAuthodzed Sig natory



CAr Rakesh K, Agarwal & Co.
Chartered Accountants

lndependent Audltor's Revlew Report on the euarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone
Flnanclal Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulatlon 33 of the SEBI (Llsting Obllgations
and Dlsclosure Requlrements) Regulailons 201S, as arn-ended

Review Report to
The Board of Directors
Harvatex Englneerlng & processing Co. Ltd.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Harvatex
Englneering & Processlng Co.'Lti (the "Company") for the quarter ended December 31,2Q22 and
year to date from April 01 ,2022 to December 31,-2A22 (the 'statement") attached herewith, being
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting Standard 34, (lnd AS 34)
"lnterim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended,
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia
and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by
the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based
on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements
(SRE) 2410 "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the lndependent Auditor of the
Entity", issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and
perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical
procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our aftention that causes us to believe
that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") specified under Sectiorr 133
of the Companies Act,2O13 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other
accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

For Rakesh K Agarwal & Co
Charlered Accountants
FRN:

Kumar
(Proprielor)
M. No: 086574 , a ,-
UDIN: 2-3a: 8CS7 fali 9 2L-oN 6 > t'/
Place; Noida
Date:131O212023

C-311101 , Supertech Rameshwar Orchids, Kaushambi,
Mob.: +91-9871294415, E-mail : rkagpbl@g

Ghaziabad-201010
mail.com



Harvatex Enginee ring and Processing Co, Ltd.
Admin. Office: B-38, Ground Floor, GHCL House, Institutional Area, Sector-1, Noida,

Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. - 201301
CIN: L2893 9WB I 982PLC03 5023, Website: www.hepcl.co.in
Email: hawatex@yahoo.com . investcos@vahoo.com ; Ph: +91-120-4939945

Date: fanuary 12,2023
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd
7-Lyons Range

Kolkata -700007

Sub:

December 3L.2022.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith -

' Shareholding Pattern for the Quarter ended on December 31, Z0ZZ, as per
requirement of Regulation 31[1J@) of SEBI ILOADR) Regulations 2015 fincludingany modification(s) or amendments theieofJ, read- with other ipplicabll
provisions, if any, (Annentre-I).

o Corporate Governance for the Quarter ended on December 3L, ZOZZ, as per
requirement 

_o_f 
Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (LOADR) Regulation s ZntS, read with

other applicable provisions if any (Annerure-Il).

Please acknowledge the receipt

Thankingyou

Yours faithfully
For Harvatex Engineering & processing Co. Ltd.

For Harvalex Engineering and processing 
Co. Ltd.

Mohanan Thrayit [l--(Director) Director/Aufirori rcd Si.qtatr:ry
Encl: asabove.

Ref Code:18099 & 100csE

Reed. Office: 20/L,Maharshi Debendra Road,2nd Froor. Kolkata rwB)- 700007.



l. Name of Listed Entity:

Scrip CodeA{ame ofScrip/Class of Security
Share Holding Patrem Filed under: Reg. 3 I ( I {a)/Reg. 3 I (l XbyReg.3 t(l Xc)
Ifunder 3 l(l)(b) then indicate the report for euarter ending
Ifunder 3 l(l)(c) then indicate date ofallotment/extinguishment
Declaration: The Listed ls to submit the declaration to the extent

: Harvatex Engineering and processing Co. Ltd.: 18099/Equity
: Regulation 3l(lxb)
: Dec 31,2022
:NA
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5. The trbular format for disclosure of hotding ofspecified securities is as foltows :I. Statement of securitics

d6c6lbd bE
()uv)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0IJ

o

sr.G r.l. G)

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.m

o.00

o""9-Sn^

o-@

eftl.Eh{
(XIID

Nc (.)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

ndS"-

0

ldd
G)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

eei9nn

0

*rG 0m)

Nc
(r)

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

lr Fnni

o

0.00

0.00

Fot0hne

0.0tt

No

No

No

No

.((A+*tCt)

dwtd]*antrlq
(ar Frdt!.t

dhqt ilrF atthl)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o

0

0

0

k CSt.c
U*rtrl{
orbdhg
qnrrtblc

Etr(lr&atd
wrlr@) (x)

0

0

0

0

0

0.q)

0.@

0-00

0-m

Tdart
*(A+b+ c)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

o

Td

0

0

0

0

0

.Gt

0

0

0

0

NoLrdvdlr! Rtte tdd h cf dd.t

Gx)

No of Vet
Rttb

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

6t.t3

(alqhEd B F.
scRn rrJD (vm)

Ar r 'r'. of (A+E+C!)

$rltMhtar%ol

61.83

38.t7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

45200

Tfile
rlE ldd

(vtr)
{v}+(vF

(vl)

445200

n4800

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

rnerlylq
D.?rftorf

RlcdDs GlI)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

trr otP.frly pith!
.qelg tfr6 t ld

(v)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4452@

NGof tulb
prtd !p

qolty rhrE
h.ld (I1,)

445m0

2748W

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

(IID

7

615

0

0

0

(tr)

PThGTE Pffi.r
!mp

Publlc

N@ PrchobFNo!
Publlc

slrH lndodyt{ DRt

Shru i.ld by
lellG TntB

shares?uppaidpartlyanyissuedhasEntityListedthe

has issuedthe Listed Warrants?orSecuitiesConvertible

has ?arewhichsharesListed

shares in locked-in?the Listed has

by pledge encumbered?otherwiseorarepromotersheldsharesany

hdie

CadGowt/&a
0o@(r)

hdiuiir/ Bdtb

I
)
J

4

5

c)
Cr&rory

()

(E)

(c)

(cl)

(cr)

ids Ha (D

trcaditi@DErrlb@

cls Y

00.00

G)

0

-

Q)

0.00

fiE@)

00.00

lla

00.000010072fiXtO007200txr

lol'Lr (Itr)

622

Groupofthe Promoter and Promoter

ad€ttbt
D.'trry

R.dF(vD

.qdi'rLc
td(v)bd (rv)

dtua
rlllt

T6IE
w

{+v+YD

II - Statement

st.Ehold.E (D

-€ 
rdaL

+a{k
Ocv) )

rad3{ll

Grt}
ffi16(nt
F*Fd
r.*ancc
.tlrl)@-

(YlI]rG]I r.n
,a+rc

haqlllf

GilL

wrl*) (D

FSCIRTE

(A+lrcD
(vu)

la)

b)

G)

(d)

&



u 0.00 0

00.0(

0.00

0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

frGLldll
hrd{Hftr

(xlv)

0

0

0

0

0

0

1^ I trt

0

o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

rfG Hd (I{o.

?lc..lc) O)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.m

o_m

o-00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

!rt.r*cmbd(Iim)

n(m
(r)

0

0

0

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

n

0

0

0

0

0

elShG
rdd o)

0.m

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo

0.m

etc.trc

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

rf,.G OO)

Na(r)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

0.00

0.@

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.@

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

,4.!/. asht

ffitt

dllr.d rlE
aFhO(r)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.m

o-m

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

oaSf,tE
Urd.dttit
Ofrtudbt

W.db)
(x)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

tTd
V..ha d!f6

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

o.0o

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Td

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cld Y

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(Da)

No d V..lrf E:fs

tux

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

0

t4.02

13.23

0.00

0.00

0

61.83

0.00

0.00

F

(a+xHcr)vm

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100950

92250

100

48400

l2t t50

0

0

t00

445200

0

0

0

Tohl nos.

shares held
VII =IV+V

1JI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

lft* ofrtt6
rn&tdlt
D.pclbry

Rlrdpo (w)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

ldd
(v)

ruty FH{p
.qdt' rbG

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

100950

100

922s0

100

48400

12l 150

0

0

445200

0

0

0

No dfrlVprld
rI qrlry ri.E

h.ldov)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

Na otrt.F
holiLi(m)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

ffiP323D

AAKCSIE2?Q

P^N (trt

'r$oFftimth C()|ll,@id
\l LId

Irishul clM@irt ptr Ltd

Sov@ign Cmmial ptr
Lrd

sudick C@ial pn
Lrd

AhntaCmftialp{.ltrd

Lolnlk Efl@lti@l pn.
Ltd

ldividuk N6. RBidat
ndivldulr' Fcifr
ndividul!)

Any O&q
(sp6ift)

ofSharcs

0.0000.0000

held

061,13445200

ofsuch

04452m7

be

St.Etrcldltr! ol

Crt gory & ll* of th.
StrEhol&E (I)

{hbhffihud!

FRiSn Vtu Clpittt

Filmiol l$rlui6C B!r&,

inffiC@pdli€

PFqiddt Fudr/Pdr'd
Fd

sub-Tdrl (BXl)

e)

(a)

3)

(b)

(0

201 t.ofSharcs andofSEBI

Exchange(s).ofStock
smc

website

thc
on

has

displayedbenot

"Encumbrance'

wouldPAN
The tcrm

III - Statement Public shareholderofthe

(c)

(d)

(.)

:0

ls)

([)



o
o

o

o
o

o
o

o

o

o

o

I

o

c

o o o o o o o o
rt
Itra,{frrlv

"tr

0

o oq
o

I
o Io 8

o € q
o

o a
o

Id
Ito
Iit

q
o e0 8

d

o o o c a o

ts

I
I
I
J
t
I

T$;f o o c

€ o I
o

8 8q
o

I
0 8

o
8
o

8 eo3l I 8o 8o t
d

o o o o o o o

ts

z 0 o c

e
o

oq
o

oo eeo
oo
o

8
o o

o 8
c;

t
d ilititfE' e e0 I

d

Q o o e o o o o e o
f$gf

I

E

t
c c o

I I I
o 8

o€ I
o

q tq t
o t

d irf I
o Io !

I

o o o o 0 o o o o tI
o o I

o o a oo o c o o o ! 0 o o

o o o o o o 0 o"l

.Tt
I

t

Ja
!
t
It x

I
a

o o

oo q F 8x
r \

N
a.q oo

o
oo
o

€
;l

I
!!

a

.Fl
d3-

I
o

I
o t

f

l"l

a
sr I

o
6
I

g o
oN

o
o
N

o g
$ It

F
dRl '$a

o o

l"l
o

a o 0 o o l"llo i fii'
t ra"

e o o

o a 60 o o 6 I 1'C

p

b
t

t
t

o o o

l"l

o
F

lalnlsll"
o

6 o
o
o
F

c a

t
F
d

E3I:€ sz:._:
o I

l"l
6

ll"
o o ilsl :E

7

o

d

,J

rt
I

No
T
?

ll llilt c
z

a

E

.E 4&

:E N

d11e

E
't
T
b
C

P
o

.E

ri
4

5

A
F

?
.!
-3z

3

E
-I 8;
€ Et

s Ei
.l atE! &

:i€-<

B.E

Eg

jgs
e

ga
!eiY
io
6Oai
E!
*g

g

ZE{i
gc
E6

It
I

J

A^

T!gE

-T
i !oo
AIA {
1E s€
FgFS

E6t;
!E^ri6E2Y
3F8

l.ll ll" tit

ii
i

.!
c

I
b
I
t
I
E

I!
g
E
g
3
I
6

i-
T

&

E

E

9

't
g
E
T
I
a

!
E

o,o

o
dg
o
3
oi
c6z{o
o
Eo
o.
c
z
o

o

@

;o
o
Eo
6
v)

fI

cY.

r

Ic
a
6'

T

E

E
E
a!

6

It
!
II
T

E

I
I

E
I
a

t

E

H

Fo.E

s'6
a
€
E

z



Harvatox Englnoorlng and procosslng Co. Ltd,
31 D6@mbot2022

Namo of Listsd Entity:
Quartsr 6nding:

Title

Ms)
(Mll Diredor

Name PAN & DIN category
(Chairpersoly'Exe

cutive/N on-
Exocutlvs/ln
dopondsnUN

omlne€) t

Dste ofAppolnt
ment ln tho

cumnt
tomy'cesstion

Tqnurg No ot DirsctoBhlp ln llsted onlillee
lndudlng thls listed cntity (Reter

R€gulauon 2g(l) of Ltsting
Rogulatlons)

Numbor of membsrohlp8
ln Audlu Stakoholdor

Commlttoo(r) lndudhg
thls llrtod ontty (R.tor

Regulation 20(1) of
Llsthg Rooulatlon!)

No of pott sf
Chdrpcror ln Audtu

6takeholdar
Commlttci h.ld ln

fldcd entltL. tndudlng
thlr ilrt d.n{V (R.frr

Rogulstlon 20(1) of
Lldng R.getllon.)

Jain PAN: AGUPJO1l9M
DIN:08784837

Non-Executlvg
Director

10-07-2020 N/A
3 4 0

Mr. Krishnan
Swaminathan

PAN: ABDP54948M
DIN:08784845

Executive
Dirodor & CFO

1142-2021 N/A
3 4 I

Mr. Mohanan Thrayil PAN: ADVVPT4142P
DIN:08310232

Managlngs
Dirgclor

1142-2021 N/A
2 1 0

MT Ra.ignder son, PAN: ABDPS4948M
DIN:08784845

lndePsndont
Diredor

10-02-2022 11 months
3 2 I

Namo of momb6r

1. Audrt Committs€# 'l.Mr.Rajender Soni
2.Mr. Mohanan Thrayll
3.Mrs.Uma Jaln

rnoePsno€il DmocNot - chatrmEn
Eiecullvo Dlr€ctor .

Non-ExodJtlve

1.Mr.Rojender Sonl
2.Mr MohEnan Thrayll
3.Mrs.Uma Jeln

lndepsndent Dlrector - Chalrman
Exoqllvo Dhactor
Non-Exocritlve

Risk Managomsnt NA

4. StakeholdoB Relationship Commlttes# NA

to chenge in

prsvious quarter Moeting (it

on Oompany.

quarter any
ot days)

0aP

114a-2022
00 d.y3

committee ln ths lhe prsvious

10-11-2022

ms€ling

meotings
any

otmet (d€tails)
requirement

10-11-2022 Yes. all ths members reE
present at the mss0ng 114a-202:2 90 dry!

audit

for malorial

b. Nomhalion & remun€Etion @mmittee
c. Slakeholdsrsrehtionship committeg
d. Risk managemtrt committes (applicabte to th8 lop 1OO listed entfti6s)

Th€ mestings of ihe board of dir€doB and the abovs committoes have b€en conducied in th6 mannEr as

This r€port and/or the report submitted in the pcvious quarter has bsen plac6d beforc Board of Directors.

sp€dfied in SEBI (Us$ng obloations and disdosur€ requirBm€nts) Regulations,

Any commentyobseruationyadvice of Boad of Dircc{ors may be m€ntion€d

Direclorsof is (Listing obligations
The of the E@mmittees@mposition following tmsn of SEBI(Lisling andobligations disdosuF 2015raquir€menls) R€gulatlom,

CommitteoAudita.

& Processiong

For Harvatex Engineering and Processing Co' Lid'

1241-2023 Mohanan nrayil

entgred into approval have bosn


